
THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL, SUBMITTED BY JARED B. GARDNER, DIRECTOR OF 
PURCHASING, IS RECOMMENDED FOR BOARD APPROVAL. 
 
 

                                      
Superintendent of Schools 

 
 April 6, 2021 
 
Superintendent Martin W. Bates RE: Change Order 
Granite School District  Purchase Order 170043  
2500 South State Street  $80,000.00 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84115   
 
  
Dear Dr. Bates: 
 
The Purchasing Department has received a change order request from Mr. Donald Adams to 
increase our open PO to Allservices for demolition of relocatable buildings.  We have an 
unusually large number of buildings that have exceeded their lifespan and need to be demolished 
and removed from district property.     
 
Demolition costs will be in accordance with our contract with Allservices at a fixed fee of $3,000 
for a single building and $4,705 for a double building.   
 
We respectfully request approval to issue a change order to increase this purchase order $80,00.00.  
Funds for this additional expense are to come from the Capital Outlay Budget.   
 
Sincerely,  Approved:  Approved: 

 
Jared B. Gardner David F. Garrett  Donald L. Adams 
Director of Purchasing Business Administrator/Treasurer Assistant Superintendent 





THE FOLLOWING PROPOSAL, SUBMITTED BY JARED B. GARDNER, DIRECTOR OF 
PURCHASING, IS RECOMMENDED FOR BOARD APPROVAL. 
 
 

                                      
Superintendent of Schools 

 
 April 6, 2021 
 
Superintendent Martin W. Bates RE: Change Order, Cyprus High School 
Granite School District  Rebuild - Site Work  
2500 South State Street  $167,624.60 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84115   
 
  
Dear Dr. Bates: 
 
The Purchasing Department has received a change order request from Mr. Donald Adams on the 
Cyprus High School rebuild site work project.   
 
This change increases the volume of soils that will be excavated to mitigate hazardous conditions 
on excavated slopes.  Please reference the support letter from Mr. Adams for details. 
 
We respectfully request approval to issue a change order to Ames Construction for an increase of 
$167,624.60.  Funds for this additional expense are to come from Bond Funding.   
 
Sincerely,  Approved:  Approved: 

 
Jared B. Gardner David F. Garrett  Donald L. Adams 
Director of Purchasing Business Administrator/Treasurer Assistant Superintendent 




